
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING FIRST ADDENDUM TO TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 

AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF GREENSBORO AND  

UZURV HOLDINGS, INC. (Contract #2020-5044) 

 

WHEREAS, the City and UZURV entered into the aforementioned Transit Services Agreement 

(“Agreement”) on or about March 1, 2020 for a 4-month period to provide SCAT I-Ride 

Program alternative transportation service options to eligible riders of the CITY’s Specialized 

Community Area Transportation Service (SCAT) Service;   

 

WHEREAS, the City of Greensboro has the option to extend the SCAT I-Ride Program for an 

additional 3-months;  

 

WHEREAS, the initial budget for the pilot program was $98,000 for the period beginning March 

1, 2020 through June 30, 2020;   

 

WHEREAS, at the completion of the month of May 2020, unexpended funds remain on the 

contract in the amount of $74,752; 

 

WHEREAS, the City and UZURV now wish to amend the contract to extend the period of 

performance through September 30, 2020 to allow the remaining funds to be expended;  

 

WHEREAS,  it is expressly agreed by the parties that this Addendum is supplemental to the 

original Agreement, which is made a part by reference, and all terms, conditions, and provisions 

of the original Agreement, unless specifically modified herein, are to apply to this Addendum 

and are made a part of this Addendum as though expressly rewritten, incorporated, and included 

herein; 

 

WHEREAS, in the event of any conflict, inconsistency, or incongruity between the provisions of 

this Addendum and any of the provisions of the original Agreement, the provisions of this 

Addendum shall in all respects govern and control; and 

 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLOVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City Manager is authorized to execute the First Addendum to the Transportation 

Services Agreement between the City of Greensboro and UZURV Holdings, Inc.  
 


